

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1068458

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	Sec TwpS. R East West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #·
Wellsite Geologiet:	Field Name:
Purchaser	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Image: New Wein Image: New Wein Image: New Wein Image: New Wein Image: Oil Image: WSW SWD Image: SIOW Image: Gas D&A ENHR SIGW Image: OG Image: GSW Image: Temp. // Image: Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Image: SioW If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes Abd. If yes, show depth set:
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to Conv. to GSW	o SWD Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	License #:
SWD Permit #:	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
LNHR Permit #: GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	r e

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY							
Letter of Confidentiality Received							
Date:							
Confidential Release Date:							
Wireline Log Received							
Geologist Report Received							
UIC Distribution							
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:							

	Side Two	1068458			
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:			
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:				

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken	Yes] No	Lc	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	Yes] No	Name	9		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted B (If no, Submit Copy)	Electronically	Yes Yes] No] No] No					
List All E. Logs Run:								
		C Report all stri			w Used	ion etc		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casino Set (In O.D.) L	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing				
Plug Off Zone				

Shots Per Foot		PERFORATION Specify Fo	ION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Footage of Each Interval Perforated				Acid, Fracture, Shot, Co (Amount and Kind	ement Squeeze Record d of Material Used)	Depth	
TUBING RECORD:	Si	ze:	Set At:		Packer	r At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed F	Product	ion, SWD or ENHF	<i>ξ.</i>	Producing N	/lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	N OF (GAS:			METHOD	OF COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTION INTER	RVAL:
Vented Sold		Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Dually (Submit)	Comp. 4CO-5)	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Subi	mit ACC)-18.)		Other (Specify))					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Shelby Resources LLC
Well Name	Eakin 3-7
Doc ID	1068458

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Induction	
Compensated Neutron	
Micro	
Sonic	
Cement Bond	

Printed by GEOstrip VC Striplog version 4.0.7.0 (www.grsi.ca)





as above

F

F

C

F

Ø

 \cap

ó

C

C

F

C F

F

Ó.

F

 \bigtriangleup

F

F

 \bigtriangleup

Brown Lime 3526 -1509

limestone, tan to dark gray, cryptocrystalline, dense, fossilifeorus, some large fossil fragments, no shows

Lansing 3537 -1520

limestone, white to cream, microcrystalline, fossiliferous to lithographic, chalky in part, poor visible porosity, with some gray/brown grainy limestone, no shows, some gray opaque to translucent fossiliferous cherts

limestone, cream, microcrystalline, fossiliferous, some pinpoint and surface etching, some secondary calcite, spotty to fair light brown stain, fair show free oil, fair odor, poor to fair spotty fluoresence, slow cut fluoresence

limestone, gray fossiliferous to gray mottled pelletal, chalky in part, poor overall porosity, some pellet molds, no odor or shows

limestone, cream to light gray, cryptocrystalline, fossiliferous to bioclastic, fairly dense, with limestone, gray/green, cryptocrystalline, slightly fossiliferous, dense, scattered fossiliferous chert, no shows

limestone, light gray, oomoldic, good oomold porosity, barren

limestone, cream and gray, mixed fossiliferous, mostly dense, some chalk and scattered gray fossiliferous cherts, no shows

Lansing H 3673 -1656

limestone, gray, bioclastic, chalky, grading to light gray and cream, cryptocrystalline, fossiliferous, mostly dense, some chalk, poor visible porosity, no shows

limestone, white to light gray, micro-cryptocrystalline, fossiliferous, very chalky, poor visible porosity, abundant chalk, heavy white wash, no shows







-50

5





Eakin #3-7

SW-SE-NW-NE 1238' FNL & 1780' FEL Sec.7 T22s & R16w Pawnee County, Kansas





Eakin #3-7/Casing Report SW-SE-NW-NE 1238' FNL & 1780' FEL Sec. 7, T22s-R16w Pawnee County, Kansas API# 15-145-21645-0000

GL:	2006'
KB:	2017'

5/28/2011 Surface Casing

Spud at 8:00 p.m. on5/27/11. Drill 12¹/₄" hole to 1035'. Ran 23 joints of new 8. 5/8"-23# casing, tallied 1033' and set at 1033' KB with landing sub. Cemented by Allied Cementing (ticket #038812) with 415sx 60/40 Poz 2% gel, 3% CC. cement did not circulate. Plug down at 8:30 p.m. Welded straps on the bottom 3 joints, welded collars on the next two and welded straps on the top 5 joints. Found cement 15' down. Run 1" down the annulus and cement with 100 sx same as above. Cement did circulate. Job complete at 11:00 a.m. on 5/28/11

6/8/11 **Production Casing**

On location @ 5:00 a.m. RIH with drill pipe and condition the hole. Laying down drill pipe and collars, Begin running 98 joints $5 \frac{1}{2}$ " (15.5#) J-55 used casing (from inventory). Shoe joint was 28.01'. Insert @ 3965.12'. Marker joint was 8 joints off bottom and measured 25.50. Set casing @ 3993.13' KB. Landed casing 9' off RTD 4002' and LTD, 3994'. Ran a basket and insert on top of #1 and centralizers on #3, #5, #7, #9, and #11. Landed casing @ 11:15 a.m. (6/7/11) Circulate hole for 60 minutes to lower viscosity in mud. RU Basic Services (ticket #4357), plug RH with 30 sx. and MH with 20 sx. Mix and pump 50 sx 60/40 Poz-Mix as scavenger flush, followed by 200 sx AA-2 cement down casing. Had good circulation throughout the job. Plug down @ 1:00 p.m. and held 1500#. Release pressure and float held. Release Sterling Rig #2 @ 2:00 p.m.



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: SHELBY RESOURCES LLC

2717 CANAL BLVD

ATTN: KEITH REABIS

7-22-16W PAWNEE

EAKIN 3-7

 Start Date:
 2011.06.04 @ 16:20:00

 End Date:
 2011.06.05 @ 01:18:00

 Job Ticket #:
 15813
 DST #:
 1

Superior Testers Enterprises LLC PO Box 138 Great Bend KS 67530 1-800-792-6902 DST # 1

RERIG	DRILL	DRILL STEM TEST REPORT						
	SHELBY RE	ESOURCES LLC		EAP	KIN 3-7			
	2717 CANA	AL BLVD		7-22	2-16W P	AWNEE		
				Job	Ticket: 15	813	DST#: 1	
	ATTN: KE	ITH REABIS		Test	Start: 20	11.06.04 @	16:20:00	
GENERAL INFORMAT	TION:							
Formation:ARBUCDeviated:NoTime Tool Opened:20:13:0Time Test Ended:01:18:0		Test Test Unit	Type: 0 er: [No: 3	Conventional DUSTIN ELLIS 3320	Bottom Hol	e (Initial)		
Interval: 3877.00 ft Total Depth: 3905.0	(KB) To 3905.00 ft (KB) 00 ft (KB) (TVD)	(TVD)		Refe	erence Ele	vations:	2017.00 2006.00	ft (KB) ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.8	88 inchesHole Condition: F	Fair			KB t	o GR/CF:	11.00	ft
Serial #: 6663 I Press@RunDepth: Start Date: Start Time:	nside 148.15 psia @ 3901.0 2011.06.04 End D 16:20:00 End T	00 ft (KB) late: ime:	2011.06.05 01:18:00	Capacity: Last Calib Time On E Time Off I	o.: 3tm: 2 Btm: 2	2 2011.06.04 @ 2011.06.04 @	5000.00 011.06.05 2 20:11:30 2 23:00:30	psia
TEST COMMENT: 15/INITIAL OPEN: STRONG BLOW BUILT BOTTOM OF BUCKET IN 15 MINUTES 45/INITIAL SHUT IN: NO BLOW BACK 45/FINAL OPEN: STRONG BLOW BUILT BOTTOM OF BUCKET IN 5 MINUTES 60/FINAL SHUT IN: NO BLOW BACK								
	Pressure vs. Time	<u>-</u>		PR	RESSUR	E SUMMA	RY	
0033 Pressue 2000 1759 1200 1759 1200 120	003 Temp 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	senture 	Time (Min.) 0 2 15 61 64 107 168 169	Pressure (psia) 2008.17 50.61 97.90 1255.30 107.57 148.15 1230.18 1809.55	Temp (deg F) 114.01 114.31 116.04 117.24 116.86 117.28 117.96 117.86	Annotation Initial Hydro- Open To Flo Shut-In(1) End Shut-In(2) End Shut-In(2) Final Hydro-	-static ow (1) (1) ww (2) (2) -static	
	Recovery				Ga	s Rates		
Length (ft)		Volume (bbl)			Choke (ii	nches) Pressure	e (psia) Ga	s Rate (Mcf/d)
120.00 GASYOL (U 60.59						
120.00 GASTOL	GAS 20% OIL20%	1.68						
0.00 720 GAS I	N PIPE	0.00						
0.00 GRAVITY	OIL 46	0.00						

SPERIO	DRILL STEM TEST REPORT							
ENTERPRISES LLC	SHELBY RESOURCES LLC		EAKIN 3-7					
	2717 CANAL BLVD		7-2	2-16W F	PAWNEE			
			Job	Ticket: 15	5813	DST#: 1		
	ATTN: KEITH REABIS		Tes	t Start: 20	011.06.04 @	16:20:00		
GENERAL INFORMATION:								
Formation:ARBUCKLEDeviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:20:13:00Time Test Ended:01:18:00	ft (KB)		Tes Tes Unit	t Type: (ter: No: ;	Conventional DUSTIN ELLIS 3320	Bottom Hole	e (Initial)	
Interval: 3877.00 ft (KB) To 39	905.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Refe	erence Ele	evations:	2017.00	ft (KB)	
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inches Hole	v D) e Condition: Fair			KB t	to GR/CF:	2006.00	ft (CF)	
Serial #: 6666OutsidePress@RunDepth:1229.21 psiaStart Date:2011.06.04Start Time:16:20:00TEST COMMENT:15/INITIAL OPEN:45/INITIAL SHUT45/FINAL OPEN:60/FINAL SHUT	 @ 3902.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time: :STRONG BLOW BUILT BOTTOM C IN:NO BLOW BACK STRONG BLOW BUILT BOTTOM OF IN:NO BLOW BACK 	2011.06.05 01:18:00 F BUCKET IN F BUCKET IN 5	Capacity Last Calil Time On Time Off 15 MINUTES 5 MINUTES	: b.: Btm: 2 Btm: 2	2 2011.06.04 @ 2011.06.04 @	5000.00 011.06.05 2 20:11:30 2 23:01:00	psia	
		1						
Pressure vs. 7	6006 Temperature	Timo	Proceure			NRY		
2000 1720	emerced and the second and the secon	Time (Min.) 0 3 17 62 64 107 168 170	Pressure (psia) 2035.27 57.07 100.16 1254.60 107.37 146.89 1229.21 1887.74	Temp (deg F) 113.99 114.89 116.14 117.30 116.94 117.36 118.02 117.66	Annotation Initial Hydro Open To Flo Shut-In(1) End Shut-In Open To Flo Shut-In(2) End Shut-In Final Hydro-	-static ow (1) (1) ow (2) (2) -static		
Recovery				Ga	s Rates			
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)			Choke (i	inches) Pressure	e (psia) Ga	s Rate (Mcf/d)	
120.00 GASYOL CUT GAS 20%	6 OIL 20% MUD 60.59							
	80% 1 68							
0.00 720 GAS IN PIPE	0.00							
0.00 GRAVITY OIL 46								
	0.00							

Superior Testers Enterprises LLC Ref. No: 15813

RERIA		DRILL STEM TEST REPORT				TOOL DIAGRAM	
	SHELB	Y RESOURC	ES LLC		EAKIN 3-7		
		2717 C	ANAL BLVE)		7-22-16W PAWNEE	
						Job Ticket: 15813	DST#:1
		ATTN:	KEITH REA	BIS		Test Start: 2011.06.04 (@ 16:20:00
Tool Information		ļ					
Drill Pipe: Length:	3675.00 ft	Diameter:	3.80	inches Volume:	51.55 bb	I Tool Weight:	1000.00 lb
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length:	0.00 ft	Diameter:	0.00	inches Volume:	0.00 bb	I Weight set on Packer	: 20000.00 lb
Drill Collar: Length:	180.00 ft	Diameter:	2.25	inches Volume:	0.89 bb	Weight to Pull Loose:	74000.00 lb
Drill Pipe Above KB:	7 00 ft			Total Volume:	52.44 bb	Tool Chased	0.00 ft
Denth to Top Packer:	7.00 IL					String Weight: Initial	63000.00 lb
Depth to Bottom Packer	5077.00 ft					Final	63000.00 lb
Interval between Packers:	28.00 ft						
Tool Length:	57.00 ft						
Number of Packers:	2	Diameter:	3.75	inches			
Tool Comments:							
Tool Description	Le	ngth (ft)	Serial No.	. Position	Depth (ft)	Accum. Lengths	
Change Over Sub		1.00			3849.00		
Shut-In Tool		5.00			3854.00		
Hydroic Tool		5.00			3859.00		
Jars		6.00			3865.00		
Safety Joint		2.00			3867.00		
Packer		5.00			3872.00	29.00	Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer		5.00			3877.00		
Perforations		23.00			3900.00		
Recorder		1.00	6663	Inside	3901.00		
Recorder		1.00	6666	Outside	3902.00		
Bullnose		3.00			3905.00	28.00 Bo	ottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 57.00

PERIO	DRI	LL STEM TEST REPOR	RT	FL	UID SUMMARY
	SHELB	Y RESOURCES LLC	EAKIN 3-7		
	2717 0	ANAL BLVD	7-22-16W F	PAWNEE	
SOLEN A	2111 0		Job Ticket: 1	5813 D	ST#:1
		KEITH REA BIS	Test Start: 2	011 06 04 @ 16·20	0.00
				011.00.04 @ 10.20	
Mud and Cushion Infor	mation				
Mud Type: Invert		Cushion Type:		Oil A PI:	deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 lb/g	gal	Cushion Length:	ft	Water Salinity:	ppm
Viscosity: 52.00 see	c/qt	Cushion Volume:	bbl		
Water Loss: 9.60 in ³		Gas Cushion Type:			
Resistivity: ohr	m.m	Gas Cushion Pressure:	psia		
Salinity: 4000.00 ppr	m				
Filter Cake: 1.00 inc	nes				
Recovery Information					
		Recovery Table		_	
	Length ft	Description	Volume bbl		
	120.00	GASYOIL CUT GAS 20% OIL 20% MUD	60% 0.590		
	120.00	GASYOIL CUT MUD GAS20% OIL20% M	UD6(1.137]	
	120.00	GASYOIL GAS 20% OIL80%	1.683		
	0.00	720 GAS IN PIPE	0.000		
	0.00	GRAVITY OIL 46	0.000]	
Total	Length: 360	.00 ft Total Volume: 3.410 b	bl		
Num	Fluid Samples: 0	Num Gas Bombs: 0	Serial #:		
Labo	ratory Name:	Laboratory Location:			
Reco	very Comments: GF	RAVITY OIL 46			





Printed: 2011.06.05 @ 02:07:01

es LLC Ref. No: 15813

Superior Testers Enterprises LLC



7-22-16W PAWNEE



Printed: 2011.06.05 @ 02:07:02

ises LLC Ref. No: 15813

Superior Testers Enterprises LLC

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

November 21, 2011

Chris Gottschalk Shelby Resources LLC 445 Union Boulevard Suite 208 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228

Re: ACO1 API 15-145-21640-00-00 Eakin 3-7 NE/4 Sec.07-22S-16W Pawnee County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Chris Gottschalk

<u>Une</u>	by Re	sources	1 LC	ease No.				Date	
Lease	Ealtin		V	Vell # <					211
-ield Or	rder # Stat	ion Pratt.	Tansas		Gasii	ng Dep	oth C		
ype Jo	C.N.W.	- Lonast	L = (1)4)		512	Formatic	3,993Fee	Pawne Pawne	e State
	PIPE DATA	PERI		DATA				Legal	Description 16W
sing S	ize Tubing 8	Size Shots/F	T C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	<u>RAIN</u>	EDU	D USED		TREATMEN	TRESUME
pth 2	Depth	Ft.	100	Sact	560/40	Poz. 509	actes for	TE PRESS	ISIP DH DA
ume	Volume	From	00sach	SAA	Pre Pad. +1	.58FLA.	Max 2	58 Defoam	5 Min. 6
x Press	s Max Pres	From (28Satot,	25	Lb, Str. (Cellflake	Min-Lb.15	E Gilsonit	10 Min.
ll Conn	ection Annulus	From Vol.	5.3 tob.	1Gq	[6Gal./st	Avg. 36C	U.F.T.Ist	15 Min.
Dept	h Packer D	E From epth	То		Church and the		HHP Used	1	Annulus Pressure
tomer	Representative] From		Station	riusng4,1	t B 61.	Gas Volume		Total Load
vice Lim	<u>Chris</u>	Gottsc	halt	Station	Manager Da	Vid Sco.	H C	reater	2 Manual I
er M	15 2 (1216	19,889	19,842 1	9,826	19,860			and the I	UNESSICIT
	Casing	Tubing	tal	Br	ungardt	-			
• 3 0	// Pressure	Pressure	Bbls. Pumpe	ed	Rate			Service Log	
50						Cenenter	and Flo	at Faulan	1
.00						Tructes	onlocat	in <u>quipm</u>	ent on location.
00	Dierlin	g Drillin	gstart 1	orun	Auto Fi	liGuide	Shop Sh	enand hold	sately Meeting
	Batfle	Screwpo	lintoco	llarai	ndatota	10f98-	Sainte UC	e Joint U	1th Latch Down
-	A Bash	et was in	Istalledo	bove -	shoe Toi	A TURK	disar u	- Lested	15.566.1Ft.56 cg
30						Cisina	in wall c	SUBTAILEDON	Collars#3,5,7,9an1#
33	2,500					Shutinu	LAWEILC	<u>i culatet</u>	Pr_Lnour.
37	300				5	Start	ivin 50	ule lest. O	Den Well,
	and the state of the		and Johnson		5	Start mi	Ling Do	Sacto Scallen	ger cement.
	-0-		59			Stand	Alling 200	Sactos MA-2	cement.
						Rolouse	nping. Dhui	in Well, Wa	shpump and lines.
4	100		,	0	5.5	Start F	Latch De	own Plug. Of	Den Well.
					5	Startta	ICSA Wa	er Displac	cement.
			94.4			PL. I	littee	ent.	
3	800				a	De De	10.		
3	800 1,600			1		LIESSUR	VP.	prome }	
3	800		- 200 - se 10			P		Fladel	1 1 1
3	800		7-5		3	Release 1	pressure.	1 IDar Shoe	held:
3	800		7-5		3	Release 1 Plug Rata	Ind Mouse	holes.	held:
3	800		7-5		3	Release p Plug Rata Nash vp	nd Mouse Pumptru	holes.	held:
3	800		7-5		3	Release Plug Rata Nash up Job Com	pressure. Ind Mouse pumptru plete.	holes. holes.	held:
3	800		7-5		3	Release Plug Rato Nash up Job Com Thank Yo	pressure. Ind Mouse Pumptru plete.	holes.	held:

.

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656

a de

	ALLI	EDCEME Federal Ta	ENTING CD., L	.LC. ()39 752
REMIT TO P.O. RUS	BOX 31 SSELL, KANSAS	5 67665	SER	VICE POINT: $\underline{-G+B}$	end
DATE 7-14-11 LEASE EGKin	V SEC TW	P. RANGE 2 /6 7 LOCATION /9	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION	JOB START 3.00 fm COUNTY FGWN eC	JOB FINISH 4'. COPM STATE
OLD OR NÉW ((Circle one)	l e	OWNER		a da angela angela Angela angela angela Angela angela
HOLE SIZE 7 CASING SIZE 7 TUBING SIZE .	2-3 2-3	T.D. DEPTH DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED 25ph Com up [F]	10	
TOOL PRES. MAX	<u></u>	DEPTH DEPTH MINIMUM	\sim COMMON <u>35</u>	@ 16.25	568.75
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. PERFS. DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT			GEL CHLORIDE	_@ _@	n of L _{ing} Gup stre
DISTERCEMEN	EQUIPM	ENT	FL10 - 7/bs	@ <u>/6.60</u>	116,20
PUMP TRUCK # 366 BULK TRUCK	CEMENTER _ HELPER	Bill- Bobbie Tony		@ @ @	tablo Re Spitzimic Stati Spitzi
# <u>3 4/</u> BULK TRUCK #	DRIVER DRIVER	Keuin	HANDLING 35		34409
diasta -	REMAR	KS:	MILEAGE $35 \times 11 \times 2$	TOTAL	77.00
DALER	3905	16	CDDV		

frents e 3405-10	SERVICE
Lagfate 18/m 1800 # Centur 25 L Conw FI 10	DEPTH OF JOB
Follow 410 ch Com Squeeze TO 2000 + Poll Tiking PRESSTO 500 + Shut IN	EXTRA FOOTAGE @@ MILEAGE <u>40</u> @ <u>280.00</u> MANIFOLD@
CHARGE TO: Capture 11 LLC	<u>L.V.M. 40</u> <u>@ 4.00 //60.00</u> @
STREET	TOTAL 1490
CITYSTATEZIP	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
	@

ALLIE	CEME	NTING	C)., L	LC.	038812
	Federal Tax	I.D.# 20-5975804			
REMITTO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS (57665		SER	VICE POINT:	. Bend US
DATE 5-2.9-11 5EC. TWP. 22	S RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE Equins Well # 3 - 7	LOCATION LONG	a leave 241 ho	150 15	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	South Imil	le westin	TO	Pannee	
CONTRACTOR Sterling TYPE OF JOB Sur Large	Ris 2	OWNER 🟅	thelby Re	Source	2
HOLE SIZE 12 4	TD 1833	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE 8 5	DEPTH 1035		DEDED SUS	at a las	1 30 05
TUBING SIZE)EPTH		KDEKED 1133	N 60/78	+37000
DRILL PIPE	DEPTH	LASP CL	51554	(+9	
TOOL	DEPTH		01001		Contra Malla Inter Oracia. Contra Contra Contra
PRES. MAX SOO M	MINIMUM	COMMON	309	@ 16.25	5021,25
MEAS. LINE	SHOE JOINT YYGY	POZMIX	206	@ <u>8.50</u>	1751.00
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 4464	na selective a president and a second	GEL	9	@ 21.2.5	191.25
PERFS.		CHLORIDE	17	@.58.20	989.40
DISPLACEMENT 63 BBLS		ASC	ાં આ ભારતનાં છે.	@	10
EQUIPMER	NΤ	flo see	1 128	@ 2.70	345.60
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER	lave	ett og statet og statet		@	
# 3/a/a HELPER G	c c	ante patrosto, informa Mais	en ner og for ef sisti	@	CLEAR AND LAND
BULK TRUCK	<u>0</u>	Maria (Olimpica Ind. Digitation	s or staffing the past	@	COLUMN N-FO
# 344-170 DRIVER T. :	t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the East of Co	@	
BULK TRUCK		-		@	10 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12
# DRIVER				_@	Really Adapt
Provide State Sta		HANDLING	545	@ 2.25	1.226.25
		MILEAGE J	43 8218.11		1.258.25
Pipe on Boston B	biegkci-culat.	د لر		TOTAL	10783.72
Drop Ball Circulat	+ Down - Ball Thiew		SERVIC	CE	and a second
Mix 415 5x 60/40+3	% ~ + 2% Gel	DEPTH OF JC	DB 1835		
ty floseal Shut	Lown	PUMP TRUCI	K CHARGE	1123	5.00
Release Plus. Dis	splace 63 BBL	> EXTRA FOOT	TAGE 300 - 1035.	6.95	BL98.25
tiesh water . hand	Plus at 800 PSi	MILEAGE	2 42	@ 7.00	294.00
Kelease and held a	ement didn't	MANIFOLD_		@	
100 SY TA C	son tinen	hight To	nex 42	@ 4.00	168.00
	en stag de la stratistica de la social de la s		alfe gal de	@	-4
CHARGE TO: Shelby K	esou-les	kaparé nga pana sa		anist the still	25
STREET	ongresser of store of store			TOTAL	4.483
CITYSTATE	ZIP	an gan banna	PLUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMEN'	Г

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment GS iNSert Rubber Plus @112.00 112.00

@____

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

January 26, 2012

Chris Gottschalk Shelby Resources LLC 445 Union Boulevard Suite 208 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228

Re: ACO-1 API 15-145-21640-00-00 Eakin 3-7 NE/4 Sec.07-22S-16W Pawnee County, Kansas

Dear Chris Gottschalk:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 05/27/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on January 26, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department